STATUTORY INSTRUMENTS

2016 No. 788

The Civil Procedure (Amendment No. 3) Rules 2016

Amendment of Part 76

- **13.**—(1) In rule 76.12(2)—
 - (a) in sub-paragraph (a), for "rule 52.3" substitute "rules 52.3, 52.4 and 52.6";
 - (b) in sub-paragraph (b), for "52.4" substitute "52.12";
 - (c) in sub-paragraph (c), for "52.5" substitute ""52.13"; and
 - (d) in sub-paragraph (d), for "52.11" substitute "52.21".
- (2) In rule 76.16(2)—
 - (a) in sub-paragraph (b), for "52.4" substitute "52.12"; and
 - (b) in sub-paragraph (c), for "52.5" substitute "52.13".